
■Nursing care skills evaluation test

■Nursing care Japanese language evaluation test

Some changes may occur in the future due to COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) Prevention Measures.

For Test Centers (Venues) Status, please check: http://it.prometric-jp.com/news/news_detail.asp?news_no=5942
Table 

description
Weekdays Weekends

Japan's National 

Holidays (JH)　As of

Open ● ● ●

Close

Countries Cambodia Indonesia Mongolia Nepal Philippines Thailand Sri Lanka India Uzbekistan

Test Center 

Code
KBJ01 KBJ02 IOJ01 IOJ02 IOJ07 IOJ03 IOJ04 IOJ05 IOJ06 IOJ08 GOJ02 NPJ01 PHJ01 PHJ02 PHJ03 PHJ04 THJ01 SRJ01

IIJ01/IIJ02/

IIJ03/IIJ04
UZJ01

Day/

Test Center 

Name

Cambodia 

Phnom Penh 

Boeng Keng 

Kang

Cambodia 

Phnom Penh 

Chamkarmon

Indonesia 

Jakarta Raya

Indonesia 

Jakarta 

Kelapa Gading

Indonesia 

Jakarta 

Pademangan

Indonesia 

Surabaya

Indonesia 

Bandung

Indonesia 

Yogyakarta

Indonesia 

Medan

Indonesia 

Semarang

Mongolia 

Ulaanbaatar 

Sukhbaatar

Nepal 

Kathmandu

Philippines 

Manila Makati 

HV Dela Costa 

St

Philippines 

Manila 

Mandaluyong

Philippines 

Cebu

Philippines 

Davao

Thailand 

Bangkok

Sri Lanka 

Colombo

India Gurgaon Uzbekistan 

Tashkent

July 2022

1-Jul Fri ● ● 1-Jul ● ● ● ● ● 1-Jul

2-Jul Sat ● 2-Jul ● ● 2-Jul

3-Jul Sun ● 3-Jul ● ● ● 3-Jul

4-Jul Mon ● ● ● ● 4-Jul ● ● ● ● 4-Jul

5-Jul Tue ● ● ● ● 5-Jul ● ● ● ● 5-Jul

6-Jul Wed ● ● ● 6-Jul ● ● ● 6-Jul

7-Jul Thu ● ● ● ● ● ● 7-Jul ● ● ● 7-Jul

8-Jul Fri ● ● 8-Jul ● ● ● ● ● 8-Jul

9-Jul Sat 9-Jul 9-Jul

10-Jul Sun 10-Jul ● ● 10-Jul

11-Jul Mon ● ● ● ● 11-Jul ● ● ● 11-Jul

12-Jul Tue ● ● ● ● ● ● 12-Jul ● ● ● ● 12-Jul

13-Jul Wed ● ● ● ● ● ● 13-Jul ● ● ● ● 13-Jul

14-Jul Thu ● ● ● ● 14-Jul ● ● ● 14-Jul

15-Jul Fri ● ● ● 15-Jul ● ● ● ● 15-Jul

16-Jul Sat ● ● ● ● ● ● 16-Jul ● ● ● ● 16-Jul

17-Jul Sun 17-Jul ● ● ● 17-Jul

18-Jul Mon 18-Jul 18-Jul

19-Jul Tue ● ● ● ● 19-Jul ● ● ● ● ● 19-Jul

20-Jul Wed ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 20-Jul ● ● ● ● ● 20-Jul

21-Jul Thu ● ● ● ● ● 21-Jul ● ● ● ● 21-Jul

22-Jul Fri ● ● ● 22-Jul ● ● ● 22-Jul

23-Jul Sat ● ● ● 23-Jul 23-Jul

24-Jul Sun 24-Jul ● ● ● 24-Jul

25-Jul Mon ● ● ● ● ● 25-Jul ● ● ● 25-Jul

26-Jul Tue ● ● ● 26-Jul ● ● ● ● ● ● 26-Jul

27-Jul Wed ● ● ● 27-Jul ● ● ● ● ● 27-Jul

28-Jul Thu ● ● ● ● ● 28-Jul ● ● 28-Jul

29-Jul Fri ● ● 29-Jul ● ● ● 29-Jul

30-Jul Sat 30-Jul ● 30-Jul

31-Jul Sun 31-Jul ● 31-Jul

Jul, 15 2022

Dates Dates Dates
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http://it.prometric-jp.com/news/news_detail.asp?news_no=5942


■Nursing care skills evaluation test

■Nursing care Japanese language evaluation test

Some changes may occur in the future due to COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) Prevention Measures.

For Test Centers (Venues) Status, please check: http://it.prometric-jp.com/news/news_detail.asp?news_no=5942
Table 

description
Weekdays Weekends

Japan's National 

Holidays (JH)　As of

Open ● ● ●

Close

Countries Cambodia Indonesia Mongolia Nepal Philippines Thailand Sri Lanka India Uzbekistan

Test Center 

Code
KBJ01 KBJ02 IOJ01 IOJ02 IOJ07 IOJ03 IOJ04 IOJ05 IOJ06 IOJ08 GOJ02 NPJ01 PHJ01 PHJ02 PHJ03 PHJ04 THJ01 SRJ01

IIJ01/IIJ02/

IIJ03/IIJ04
UZJ01

Day/

Test Center 

Name

Cambodia 

Phnom Penh 

Boeng Keng 

Kang

Cambodia 

Phnom Penh 

Chamkarmon

Indonesia 

Jakarta Raya

Indonesia 

Jakarta 

Kelapa Gading

Indonesia 

Jakarta 

Pademangan

Indonesia 

Surabaya

Indonesia 

Bandung

Indonesia 

Yogyakarta

Indonesia 

Medan

Indonesia 

Semarang

Mongolia 

Ulaanbaatar 

Sukhbaatar

Nepal 

Kathmandu

Philippines 

Manila Makati 

HV Dela Costa 

St

Philippines 

Manila 

Mandaluyong

Philippines 

Cebu

Philippines 

Davao

Thailand 

Bangkok

Sri Lanka 

Colombo

India Gurgaon Uzbekistan 

Tashkent

Jul, 15 2022

Dates Dates Dates

August 2022

1-Aug Mon ● ● ● 1-Aug ● ● ● ● 1-Aug

2-Aug Tue ● ● ● 2-Aug ● ● ● ● ● 2-Aug

3-Aug Wed ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 3-Aug ● ● ● 3-Aug

4-Aug Thu ● ● ● ● 4-Aug ● ● ● 4-Aug

5-Aug Fri ● ● ● ● 5-Aug ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 5-Aug

6-Aug Sat ● ● ● ● ● 6-Aug ● ● ● ● 6-Aug

7-Aug Sun ● ● ● 7-Aug ● ● ● ● 7-Aug

8-Aug Mon ● ● ● ● 8-Aug ● ● ● ● ● ● 8-Aug

9-Aug Tue ● ● ● ● 9-Aug ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 9-Aug

10-Aug Wed ● ● ● 10-Aug ● ● ● ● 10-Aug

11-Aug Thu 11-Aug 11-Aug

12-Aug Fri 12-Aug 12-Aug

13-Aug Sat 13-Aug 13-Aug

14-Aug Sun 14-Aug 14-Aug

15-Aug Mon 15-Aug 15-Aug

16-Aug Tue 16-Aug 16-Aug

17-Aug Wed 17-Aug 17-Aug

18-Aug Thu 18-Aug 18-Aug

19-Aug Fri ● ● 19-Aug ● ● ● ● 19-Aug

20-Aug Sat ● ● ● ● 20-Aug ● ● ● ● 20-Aug

21-Aug Sun 21-Aug ● ● ● ● ● 21-Aug

22-Aug Mon ● ● ● ● 22-Aug ● ● ● ● 22-Aug

23-Aug Tue ● ● ● ● ● 23-Aug ● ● ● ● 23-Aug

24-Aug Wed ● ● ● ● ● ● ● 24-Aug ● ● ● ● ● ● 24-Aug

25-Aug Thu ● ● ● ● 25-Aug ● ● ● 25-Aug

26-Aug Fri ● ● ● 26-Aug ● ● ● 26-Aug

27-Aug Sat ● ● ● ● 27-Aug ● 27-Aug

28-Aug Sun ● 28-Aug ● ● ● ● ● 28-Aug

29-Aug Mon ● ● ● ● ● 29-Aug ● ● 29-Aug

30-Aug Tue ● ● ● ● ● 30-Aug ● ● ● ● 30-Aug

31-Aug Wed ● ● ● ● 31-Aug ● ● 31-Aug
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■Nursing care skills evaluation test

■Nursing care Japanese language evaluation test

Some changes may occur in the future due to COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) Prevention Measures.

For Test Centers (Venues) Status, please check: http://it.prometric-jp.com/news/news_detail.asp?news_no=5942
Table 

description
Weekdays Weekends

Japan's National 

Holidays (JH)　As of

Open ● ● ●

Close

Countries Cambodia Indonesia Mongolia Nepal Philippines Thailand Sri Lanka India Uzbekistan

Test Center 

Code
KBJ01 KBJ02 IOJ01 IOJ02 IOJ07 IOJ03 IOJ04 IOJ05 IOJ06 IOJ08 GOJ02 NPJ01 PHJ01 PHJ02 PHJ03 PHJ04 THJ01 SRJ01

IIJ01/IIJ02/

IIJ03/IIJ04
UZJ01

Day/

Test Center 

Name

Cambodia 

Phnom Penh 

Boeng Keng 

Kang

Cambodia 

Phnom Penh 

Chamkarmon

Indonesia 

Jakarta Raya

Indonesia 

Jakarta 

Kelapa Gading

Indonesia 

Jakarta 

Pademangan

Indonesia 

Surabaya

Indonesia 

Bandung

Indonesia 

Yogyakarta

Indonesia 

Medan

Indonesia 

Semarang

Mongolia 

Ulaanbaatar 

Sukhbaatar

Nepal 

Kathmandu

Philippines 

Manila Makati 

HV Dela Costa 

St

Philippines 

Manila 

Mandaluyong

Philippines 

Cebu

Philippines 

Davao

Thailand 

Bangkok

Sri Lanka 

Colombo

India Gurgaon Uzbekistan 

Tashkent

Jul, 15 2022

Dates Dates Dates

Sept 2022

1-Sep Thu ● 1-Sep ● 1-Sep

2-Sep Fri ● 2-Sep ● ● 2-Sep

3-Sep Sat ● ● 3-Sep ● 3-Sep

4-Sep Sun 4-Sep ● 4-Sep

5-Sep Mon ● ● ● ● ● 5-Sep ● 5-Sep

6-Sep Tue ● ● ● ● 6-Sep ● ● 6-Sep

7-Sep Wed ● ● ● ● 7-Sep ● 7-Sep

8-Sep Thu ● ● ● 8-Sep ● 8-Sep

9-Sep Fri ● 9-Sep ● ● ● 9-Sep

10-Sep Sat ● ● ● ● ● 10-Sep ● ● ● 10-Sep

11-Sep Sun 11-Sep ● ● ● ● 11-Sep

12-Sep Mon ● ● ● ● 12-Sep ● ● 12-Sep

13-Sep Tue ● ● ● ● 13-Sep ● ● ● ● ● ● 13-Sep

14-Sep Wed ● ● ● ● 14-Sep ● ● ● ● ● 14-Sep

15-Sep Thu ● ● ● 15-Sep ● ● ● 15-Sep

16-Sep Fri ● ● ● 16-Sep ● ● ● 16-Sep

17-Sep Sat ● ● 17-Sep ● 17-Sep

18-Sep Sun 18-Sep ● ● ● 18-Sep

19-Sep Mon 19-Sep 19-Sep

20-Sep Tue ● ● ● ● ● 20-Sep ● ● 20-Sep

21-Sep Wed ● ● ● ● ● 21-Sep ● ● 21-Sep

22-Sep Thu ● ● ● ● 22-Sep ● ● 22-Sep

23-Sep Fri 23-Sep 23-Sep

24-Sep Sat ● 24-Sep ● 24-Sep

25-Sep Sun ● 25-Sep ● ● ● 25-Sep

26-Sep Mon ● ● 26-Sep ● ● ● 26-Sep

27-Sep Tue ● ● ● ● 27-Sep ● ● ● ● 27-Sep

28-Sep Wed ● ● ● ● 28-Sep ● ● ● 28-Sep

29-Sep Thu ● ● 29-Sep ● 29-Sep

30-Sep Fri 30-Sep 30-Sep
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